FORM PTO-1595 # FILE OF FURNISH OF COURECT

01-24-2005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102923441

FIRE A LOST CONTROLS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas W. Dreher IndividualAssociation General PartnershipLimited Partnership Corporation - State: Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other - Execution Date: November 2, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designatin is attached: Yes \(\sqrt{No} \) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sqrt{No} \) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,640,124
Additional numbers at	ttached?YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Name: Michael H. Jester Street Address: 505 D Grand Caribe Causeway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ _40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Coronado State: California Zip: 92118fs	8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the Michael H. Jester Michael H. Jester	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MS- Assignments-Fee, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01/21/2005 ECOOPER	00000125 6640124	
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP	

ERM-100.03 Page 1/1

ASSIGNMENT

6192335535

I, Andreas W. Dreher, for valuable consideration received from Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business in San Diego, CA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LASER DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"IMAGING APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR NEAR SIMULTANEOUS OBSERVATION OF DIRECTLY SCATTERED LIGHT AND MULTIPLY SCATTERED LIGHT"

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/919,498, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2001 and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,640,124 on October 28, 2003, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries, including inventor certificates, which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon and all re-issues and re-examinations thereof, and any damages for past infringement of said patents. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, supplemental oaths, deeds or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 2nd day of November, 2004.

By:

Andreas W. Dreher

County of Sar Die Gc

Andreas W. Dreher

This 2 day of 100, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Andreas W. Dreher to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECEIVED TIME NOV. 1. 10:39AM

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

OFFICIAL SEAL
LARRY RATTANATRAY
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1494928
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 17, 2008

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0484